
Division of Public Health Services 
Maternal and Child Health Section 

Prenatal Programs FY 11                        
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ADMINISTRATIVE CLINIC 
OFFICE 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Ammonoosuc Community Health Services     25 Mt. Eustis Road 
25 Mt. Eustis Road        Littleton, NH  03561 
Littleton, NH  03561       Tel:  444-2464 
Tel:  444-2464        Fax:  444-5209 
Fax:  444-5209 
         RR 1 Box 227 

     Main Street 
      Warren, NH  03279 

Jessica Thibodeau, ARNP Tel:  764-5704 
jessica.thibodeau@achs-inc.org  Fax:  764-5705 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Avis Goodwin Community Health Center     22 South Main Street (Primary Care) 
19 Old Rollinsford Road       Rochester, NH  03867 
Dover, NH  03820        Tel: 332-4249 
Tel:  749-2346  ext 203       Fax:  332-4265 
Fax:  749-2748        Vacant, Prenatal Coordinator 

vacant@agchc.org
 
         652F Central Avenue (Administration) 
         Dover, NH  03820 
         Tel: 749-2346 
         Fax: 749-2748 
Janet Atkins PN Coordinator  
jatkins@agchc.org        (Prenatal patients are seen by) 
         Dale Ferguson, MD 
         40 Winter Street 
         Rochester, NH  03867 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
CAP Belknap/Merrimack County      Caitlin Dulac 
P.O. Box 1016        cdulac@bm-cap.org

Cindall Morrison 
Concord, NH  03301       cmorrison@bmcap-lrfc.org
Tel:  225-3295        Lakes Region Family Center 
Fax: 228-1898        Family Planning & Prenatal Programs 
        121 Belmont Road 

Laconia, NH  03246 
Tel:  524-5453 

Susan Wnuk, FP/PN Director       Fax: 528-2795 
swnuk@bm-cap.org 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Concord Hospital Family Health Center     Danielle M. Taylor, PN Coordinator  
250 Pleasant Street  dmtaylor@crhc.org
Concord, NH  03301 (starts Nov. 16) 
Tel: 227-7000, ext. 5138 Concord Hospital Family Health Center 
Fax: 228-7123 250 Pleasant Street 
 Concord, NH  03301 
 
 Hillsboro Family Health  
         762 West Main Street 
         Hillsborough, NH  03244 
         Tel:  478-3141 
         Fax: 464-3440 
 
Marie Wawrzyniak, Director  
mwawrzyn@crhc.org
227-7000 x4711 (Direct line) 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Coos County Family Health Services      133 Pleasant Street 
54 Willow Street        Berlin, NH   03570 
Berlin, NH  03570        Tel:  752-2040 
Tel:  752-2040        Fax: 752-7797 
Fax:  752-7797 
 
Jill Rogers, PN Coordinator 
jrogers@ccfhs.org
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Families First Health Center       100 Campus Drive, Suite 12 
Orchard Park        Portsmouth, NH  03801 
100 Campus Drive, Suite 12       Tel:  422-8208 
Portsmouth, NH  03801       Fax: 422-8218 
Tel:  422-8208, ext. 108 
Fax: 422-8218 
 
Margery Prazar, PN Coordinator 
mprazar@FamiliesFirstSeacoast.org
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Good Beginnings of Sullivan County      169 Main Street 
169 Main Street         Claremont, NH  03743 
Claremont, NH  03743        Tel: 542-1848 
Tel: 542-1848         Fax: 542-1846 
Fax: 542-1846 
 
Karen Jameson, PN Coordinator 
gb.karen@dianalovecenter.org
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Health First Family Care Center      841 Central Street 
841 Central Street        Franklin, NH  03235 
Franklin, NH  03235       Tel: 934-1464 
Tel: 934-1464        Fax: 934-1465 
Fax: 934-1465 
 
Julie Ellerbeck, Practice Manager 
jellerbeck@healthfirstfamily.org
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Indian Stream Health Center       141 Corliss Lane 
141 Corliss Lane         Colebrook, NH  03576 
Colebrook, NH  03576        Tele: 237-8336 
Tele: 237-8336         Fax:  237-4467 
Fax:  237-4467 
 
Jill M. Gregoire 
Jill.M.Gregoire@indianstream.org
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Lamprey Health Care       207 South Main Street 
Prenatal Program        Newmarket, NH  03857 
207 South Main Street       Tel:  659-2494 
Newmarket, NH  03857       Fax:  659-7572 
Tel:  659-2494  Mary Brewer 
Fax: 659-7572        Email: mbrewer@lampreyhealth.org
 

Route 27 
         Raymond, NH  03077 

        Tel:  895-3351 
         Fax: 895-0773 

Lisa Mattson-Wilson 
       (**Everything for Lisa can go through Mary Brewer**) 
          

        Nashua Area Health Center 
        10 Prospect Street 
        Nashua, NH  03060 
        Tel:  883-1626/881-5996 
        Fax:  881-9914 
        Patti Mason 
        Email: pmason@lampreyhealth.org

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Manchester Community Health Center      Prenatal Program   

        145 Hollis Street 
Manchester, NH  03101 

145 Hollis Street        Tel:  626-9500 
Manchester, NH  03101       Fax:  626-9523 
Tel:  626-9500, ext. 9534 
Fax:  626-9523 
 
Judi Lanza, Perinatal Case Manager 
jlanza@mchc-nh.org
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Midstate Health Center       101 Boulder Point Drive 
101 Boulder Point Drive        Suite 1 
Suite 1          Plymouth, NH  03264 
Plymouth, NH  03264        Tele: 536-4000 
Tele: 536-4000         Fax:  536-4001 
Fax:  536-4001 
 
Peggy Rosen 
prosen@midstatehealth.org
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Weeks Medical Center       170 Middle Street 
170 Middle Street         Lancaster, NH 03584 
Lancaster, NH 03584        Tele: 788-5005 
Tele: 788-5005         Fax:  788-5068 
Fax:  788-5068 
 
Rona Glines 
rona.j.glines@weeksmedical.org
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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White Mountain Community Health Center     PO Box 2800 
Prenatal Program        298 White Mt. Highway 
PO Box 2800        Conway, NH  03818 
298 White Mt. Highway       Tel:  447-8900 x 304 
Conway, NH  03818       Fax:  447-4846 
Tel:  447-8900 x 304        
Fax:  447-4846         
 
Zoe Weisenkail, PN Coordinator 
zweisenkail@whitemountainhealth.org
       
Linda Valliere, Coordinator  
lvalliere@whitemountainhealth.org
 
 
Newport Health Center 
11 John Stark Highway 
Newport, NH 03773-1807 
Tel:863-4100 
 
 
Bonnie Peistrup, Practice Manager 
Bonnie.Peistrup@newlondonhospital.org
Tel: 863-4100, ext 1231 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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